Town of Edgartown
Chappy Ferry Steering Committee
AGENDA

July 16, 2021 3:00 P.M.
Meeting attendance by remote participation only due to Covid 19. Details below

3:00 pm

1
2
3.
4.
5
6

Review of minutes from 6/4/21 meeting

Update on Woods Hole Group report on rising sea levels

Request to collect a surcharge of 3-1/2 % on credit card transactions and charge accounts
Continuation of discussion of full time resident discount

Potential revenue offsets if resident program is expanded

Discussion of framework for consideration of rate increases*Appointments and Reappointments

Topic: Chappy Ferry Steering Committee 7/16/21 @ 3:00pm
Time: Jul 16, 2021 03:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89916225509

Meeting I1D: 899 1622 5509

One tap mobile

+13126266799,,89916225509# US (Chicago)
+16465588656,,89916225509# US (New York)

Dial by your location

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

Meeting I1D: 899 1622 5509
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kch91uMQCO



